

			Engineer's Estimate		(1) Sequel Contractors, Inc.		(2) Access Pacific, Inc.		(3) Sully-Miller Contracting Company		(4) Excel Paving Company		
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$2,440,198.50		\$2,586,110.99		\$2,727,172.69		\$2,783,945.30		
(2) Unit Price Detail													
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	3	\$500.00	MTH	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
6	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	1	\$3,800.00	LS	\$3,800.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	OFFICE FACILITIES	4	\$4,000.00	MTH	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
8	MOBILIZATION	1	\$80,000.00	LS	\$80,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
10	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON- REINFORCED)	100	\$400.00	CY	\$40,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$345.00	\$34,500.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00
11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	549	\$150.00	CY	\$82,350.00	\$180.00	\$98,820.00	\$180.00	\$98,820.00	\$255.00	\$139,995.00	\$300.00	\$164,700.00
12	DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE	1	\$10.00	SY	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
13	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	319	\$150.00	CY	\$47,850.00	\$150.00	\$47,850.00	\$160.00	\$51,040.00	\$255.00	\$81,345.00	\$230.00	\$73,370.00
14	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	17	\$242.00	CY	\$4,114.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$745.00	\$12,665.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00

(1) Sequel Contractors, Inc. (2) Access Pacific, Inc. (3) Sully-Miller Contracting Engineer's Estimate (4) Excel Paving Company Company \$2,727,172.69 (1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$2,440,198.50 \$2,586,110.99 \$2,783,945.30 (2) Unit Price Detail Item Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 15 COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (> \$0.35 SF \$148,911.70 \$0.70 \$297.823.40 \$0.77 \$327,605.74 \$0.75 \$319.096.50 \$0.65 \$276,550.30 425462 1-1/2 - 3") COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (> \$2.25 SF \$3.00 \$2.87 \$3,558.80 \$3.50 \$3.00 \$3,720.00 \$2,790.00 \$3,720.00 \$4,340.00 16 1240 3") \$258.00 \$27,606.00 \$270.00 \$28,890.00 \$150.00 \$16,050.00 \$150.00 \$16,050.00 \$300.00 \$32,100.00 AC PAVEMENT 107 TON 17 AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK) \$258.00 \$8,772.00 \$500.00 \$17,000.00 \$300.00 \$10,200.00 \$400.00 \$13,600.00 \$500.00 \$17,000.00 18 34 TON 19 AC PAVEMENT(LEVELING 1973 \$120.00 TON \$236,760.00 \$145.00 \$286,085.00 \$150.00 \$295,950.00 \$155.00 \$305,815.00 \$140.00 \$276,220.00 COURSE) \$5,525.00 \$5,525.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 20 RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE EA \$2,500.00 \$12,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,400.00 \$12,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$11,750.00 21 DOUBLE ADJUST MANHOLE 5 EA CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING \$700.00 LS \$700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 22 1 MANHOLE \$371.00 CY \$650.00 \$31,200.00 \$700.00 \$33.600.00 \$550.00 \$800.00 \$38,400.00 \$17.808.00 \$26,400.00 23 PCC PAVEMENT 48 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX 3454 \$125.00 TON \$431,750.00 \$145.00 \$500.830.00 \$160.00 \$552.640.00 \$158.51 \$547,493.54 \$136.00 \$469,744.00 24 \$125.00 \$62,500.00 \$173.00 \$86.500.00 \$170.00 \$85.000.00 \$170.00 \$85.000.00 \$150.00 \$75,000.00 25 ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX 500 TON (TEST STRIP) \$48.00 \$9,120.00 \$10.00 \$1,900.00 \$30.00 \$5,700.00 \$25.00 \$4,750.00 \$45.00 \$8,550.00 26 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL 190 LF \$1,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2.500.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$4.000.00 \$4.000.00 27 CONNECTION TO EXISTING ΕA \$1.500.00 \$3.000.00 \$3.000.00 1 CATCH BASIN \$2,100.00 \$31.500.00 \$3.500.00 \$2,500.00 \$37.500.00 \$3.200.00 \$48.000.00 \$3.800.00 \$57.000.00 28 REINFORCED CONCRETE 15 CY \$52,500.00 **RETAINING WALL TYPE 7** \$560.00 CY \$560.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 CONCRETE SLOUGH WALL 29 1 \$3,120.00 \$52.00 LF \$1,352.00 \$60.00 \$1,560.00 \$50.00 \$1,300.00 \$140.00 \$3,640.00 \$120.00 30 PCC CURB. TYPE A1-8 26 \$58.00 \$50.00 \$110.00 \$15,180.00 \$60.00 LF \$8,280.00 \$8,004.00 \$6,900.00 \$105.00 \$14,490.00 PCC CURB. TYPE A1-VAR 138 31 \$47.00 LF \$705.00 \$75.00 \$1,125.00 \$75.00 \$1,125.00 \$130.00 \$1,950.00 \$110.00 \$1,650.00 32 PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 15 A2-6 PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE \$125.00 \$5,060.00 33 46 \$52.00 LF \$2,392.00 \$80.00 \$3,680.00 \$75.00 \$3,450.00 \$5,750.00 \$110.00 A2-8 PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE \$60.00 \$12,240.00 \$63.00 \$12,852.00 \$75.00 \$15,300.00 \$85.00 \$17,340.00 \$110.00 \$22,440.00 LF 34 204 A2-VAR PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" \$15.00 \$31.065.00 \$13.00 \$26.923.00 \$13.00 \$26.923.00 \$17.00 \$35.207.00 \$33.136.00 35 2071 SF \$16.00 THICK \$45,450.00 \$1,500.00 \$45,000.00 \$1,400.00 \$42,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$54,000.00 \$1,600.00 \$48,000.00 36 PCC CURB RAMPS 30 \$1,515.00 CY

(1) Sequel Contractors, Inc. (3) Sully-Miller Contracting Engineer's Estimate (2) Access Pacific, Inc. (4) Excel Paving Company Company \$2,727,172.69 (1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$2,440,198.50 \$2,586,110.99 \$2,783,945.30 (2) Unit Price Detail Item Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 37 DETECTABLE WARNING 187 \$60.00 SF \$11,220.00 \$60.00 \$11.220.00 \$55.00 \$10.285.00 \$56.00 \$10,472.00 \$73.00 \$13,651.00 SURFACE \$70.00 SF \$60.00 \$70.00 \$100.00 \$1,500.00 \$73.00 \$1.095.00 DETECTABLE WARNING \$1,050.00 \$900.00 \$1,050.00 38 15 SURFACE (CULVER CITY) \$700.00 \$53,900.00 \$650.00 \$50,050.00 \$700.00 \$53,900.00 \$750.00 \$57,750.00 \$1,100.00 \$84,700.00 39 **CROSS GUTTER** 77 CY \$700.00 \$700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,300.00 \$2,350.00 \$2,350.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,700.00 40 **COMPOSITE TYPE 2 PULL** 1 ΕA BOX INCL COVER 41 COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL \$900.00 EA \$7,200.00 \$2,600.00 \$20,800.00 \$2,300.00 \$18,400.00 \$2,450.00 \$19,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$16,000.00 8 BOX INCL COVER 2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC) \$35.00 LF \$4,025.00 \$105.00 \$12,075.00 \$120.00 \$13,800.00 \$102.00 \$11,730.00 \$100.00 \$11,500.00 115 42 3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC) \$2,750.00 \$225.00 \$11.250.00 \$140.00 \$7,000.00 \$120.00 \$6.000.00 \$230.00 \$11.500.00 50 \$55.00 LF 43 \$6,575.00 \$3.00 IF \$3,945.00 \$6.00 \$7,890.00 \$5.00 \$6.10 \$8,021.50 \$6.00 \$7,890.00 2-PAIR DETECTOR LEAD-IN 44 1315 CABLE INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR \$30,210.00 45 2014 \$18.00 LF \$36,252.00 \$17.00 \$34,238.00 \$21.00 \$42.294.00 \$17.50 \$35,245.00 \$15.00 AND LEADS SAW CUT \$52,380.00 \$0.70 \$9,166.50 \$0.85 \$11,130.75 \$0.70 \$9,166.50 \$0.50 \$6,547.50 46 DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC) 13095 \$4.00 LF 47 \$8.00 LF \$18,640.00 \$1.45 \$3,378.50 \$1.80 \$4,194.00 \$1.55 \$3,611.50 \$1.00 \$2,330.00 DETAIL 22 2330 (THERMOPLASTIC) \$8.00 \$13,696.00 \$2.45 \$4,194.40 \$3.15 \$5,392.80 \$2.60 \$4,451.20 \$2.00 \$3,424.00 48 DETAIL 29 1712 LF (THERMOPLASTIC) \$2.35 \$8.00 IF \$9.808.00 \$2.881.10 \$3.00 \$3.678.00 \$2.50 \$3.065.00 \$2.00 \$2.452.00 49 DETAIL 32 1226 (THERMOPLASTIC) 50 1443 \$4.00 ΙF \$5,772.00 \$1.70 \$2,453.10 \$2.15 \$3,102.45 \$1.75 \$2,525.25 \$1.00 \$1,443.00 DETAIL 37B (THERMOPLASTIC) \$2,408.00 \$6.00 LF \$14,448.00 \$1.70 \$4,093.60 \$2.15 \$5,177.20 \$1.80 \$4,334.40 \$1.00 51 DETAIL 38 2408 (THERMOPLASTIC) \$4.00 LF \$2,624.00 \$1.15 \$754.40 \$1.40 \$918.40 \$1.20 \$787.20 \$2.00 \$1,312.00 52 DETAIL 40 656 (THERMOPLASTIC) \$4.00 LF \$504.00 \$1.15 \$144.90 \$1.40 \$176.40 \$1.25 \$157.50 \$2.00 \$252.00 53 DETAIL 41 126 (THERMOPLASTIC) 54 PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4990 \$7.00 SF \$34,930.00 \$5.75 \$28.692.50 \$7.35 \$36,676.50 \$6.25 \$31,187.50 \$6.00 \$29,940.00 (THERMOPLASTIC) 55 \$5.00 \$15,065.00 \$0.70 \$2,109.10 \$0.85 \$2,561.05 \$0.75 \$2,259.75 \$0.50 \$1,506.50 6" STRIPING 3013 LF (THERMOPLASTIC)

(1) Sequel Contractors, Inc. (3) Sully-Miller Contracting Engineer's Estimate (2) Access Pacific, Inc. (4) Excel Paving Company Company \$2,727,172.69 (1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$2,440,198.50 \$2,586,110.99 \$2,783,945.30 (2) Unit Price Detail Item Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 56 12" STRIPING 620 \$7.00 LF \$4,340.00 \$3.40 \$2.108.00 \$4.30 \$2.666.00 \$3.50 \$2,170.00 \$3.00 \$1.860.00 (THERMOPLASTIC) \$7.00 SF \$7.00 \$8.90 \$3,390.90 \$7.35 \$11.00 \$4,191.00 \$2.667.00 \$2.667.00 \$2,800.35 57 **REMOVE STRIPING AND** 381 MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC) \$40.00 \$440.00 \$30.00 \$330.00 \$30.00 \$330.00 \$27.00 \$297.00 \$11.00 \$121.00 58 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT 11 EA LOCATION RPM \$400.00 \$335.00 \$600.00 59 SIGN POST (ROADSIDE 2 \$300.00 ΕA \$600.00 \$330.00 \$660.00 \$800.00 \$670.00 \$300.00 SIGN) 60 SIGN PANEL 2 \$350.00 ΕA \$700.00 \$115.00 \$230.00 \$130.00 \$260.00 \$115.00 \$230.00 \$130.00 \$260.00 \$59,000.00 \$59,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$398,000.00 \$398.000.00 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 61 1 \$30.000.00 \$2.500.00 \$5.000.00 \$30.000.00 \$4.500.00 \$2.300.00 \$13.800.00 FLASHING ARROW SIGN 6 \$5,000.00 ΕA \$15.000.00 \$27.000.00 62 \$5,000.00 ΕA \$35,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$38,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$8,300.00 \$58,100.00 \$4,500.00 \$31,500.00 63 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE 7 SIGN 64 **#2 CONCRETE AGGREGATE** 2 \$225.00 CY \$450.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$675.00 \$1,350.00 \$600.00 \$1,200.00 \$64.00 \$50.00 \$4,000.00 \$20.00 \$1,600.00 \$20.00 \$1,600.00 \$10.00 \$800.00 65 TEMPORARY FENCING 80 \$0.80 LF \$250.00 \$32.00 LF \$256.00 \$200.00 \$1,600.00 \$2,000.00 \$665.00 \$5,320.00 \$200.00 \$1,600.00 66 6" PVC PIPE (SCH 80) 8 \$250.00 \$2,400.00 \$27.00 LF \$1,080.00 \$200.00 \$8,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$230.00 \$9,200.00 \$60.00 67 6" PVC SCH 80 PERFORATED 40 PIPE CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE 60 \$8.00 IF \$480.00 \$50.00 \$3,000.00 \$30.00 \$1,800.00 \$47.00 \$2,820.00 \$35.00 \$2,100.00 68 SILT FENCE 69 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE \$850.00 CY \$850.00 \$4,000.00 \$4.000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3.000.00 \$2,100.00 \$2.100.00 \$5.000.00 \$5,000.00 1 TROUGH GABION CHECK DAM WITH \$600.00 \$7.200.00 \$700.00 \$270.00 \$450.00 \$5.400.00 70 12 \$140.00 LF \$1.680.00 \$8.400.00 \$3.240.00 COBBLE INFILL \$4,500.00 \$8,000.00 71 \$1,800.00 ΕA \$1,800.00 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$5,300.00 \$5,300.00 \$4,500.00 \$8,000.00 FORMED STEEL TROUGH 1 AND NARROW SLOT TRENCH GRATE WITH FRAME STAINLESS STEEL DEBRIS \$1,200.00 \$2,500.00 \$2.650.00 \$2.000.00 \$2.000.00 72 ΕA \$1.200.00 \$2.500.00 \$3.400.00 \$3.400.00 \$2.650.00 1 MESH AND FRAME \$60.00 \$1,080.00 \$250.00 \$4,500.00 \$275.00 \$4,950.00 \$300.00 \$5,400.00 \$310.00 \$5,580.00 CLASS D BIOSWALE MIX 18 CY 73 \$35.00 \$75.00 \$450.00 \$100.00 \$600.00 \$150.00 \$900.00 \$210.00 \$36.00 \$216.00 74 FURNISH AND PLANT 5 6 ΕA GALLON SHRUBS

			Engineer's Estimate		(1) Sequel Contractors, Inc.		(2) Access Pacific, Inc.		(3) Sully-Miller Contracting Company		(4) Excel Paving Company		
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount				\$2,440,198.50		\$2,586,110.99		\$2,727,172.69		\$2,783,945.30			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
75	FURNISH AND PLANT 1	42	\$27.00	EA	\$1,134.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$22.00	\$924.00	\$23.00	\$966.00
	GALLON SHRUB												
76	90 DAY PLANT	1	\$800.00	LS	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
	ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD												
Unit Price Total		\$1,844,390.70		\$2,440,198.50		\$2,586,110.99		\$2,727,172.69		\$2,783,945.30			
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount				\$0.00		\$150,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount				\$2,440,198.50			\$2,436,110.99		\$2,727,172.69		\$2,783,945.30		
Comments						APPARENT L	OW BIDDER						